
~ 

( , 

January 29, 1987 

Sponsored by: 

Authored by: 

26 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL 015 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 

STUDENT UNION 

Representatives-at-Large 

Representative-at-Large 
A BILL 

BILL HISTORY 

Jeff Stephens 
John Ramos 

Jeff Stephens 

The CU Bowling Program is one that has not received a lot of attention, but one 
that is up-and-coming. They work independently but with a professional coach, and get 
no University or student fee funding in any form. Because of this lack of funding 
support for the team, they are forced to compete only with those colleges in the area 
(CSU, UNC, Metro, etc.). The team's only chance to compete at a national level is 
through qualification tournaments, such as the regional in Tempe, building the program, 
and be within the true spirit of student fees. The emergence of bowling as a 
demonstration sport at the 1988 Sum mer Olympic Games will make it an important 
sport for unversities to support in the future. 

They have raised about two-thirds of the money, and it is up to us to get them now to 
Tempe! 

BILL SUMMARY 

This Bill allocates $278.44 for one-half of the remaining cost of sending the C.U. 
Bowling Team to Tempe, Arizona for the West Regional Bowling Tournament. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, 
THAT: 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

An amount not to exceed $278.44 be allocated from Central Reserve 
to fund the C.U. Men's Bowling Team for their trip to Arizona. 

A written report, complete with team and individual scores, will be 
submitted to the Executive Council by March 20, 1987. 

This Bill takes effect upon passage. 

1/29/87- PASSES- EXECUTIVE COUNCIL- 1st READING- 13-1-1 
2/5/87- PASSES- EXECUTIVE COUNCIL- 2nd READING- 13-2-4 

,,f}J!~11 ( . 7--:n lft7 
Dean Miller 
President Pro-Tempore 
Executive Council 

.a~ 



Ill\ 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #15 

BUDGET 

AIRFARE - 6 persons x $178.00 

MOTEL (Holiday Inn) - 2 rooms 
$55/night 

Food - 6 persons x $5.00 each 
for 2 days 

Entry Fee 

Lineage (cost for bowling) 
9x6x$1.25/game 

Total·· Cost 
Money raised 

Total needed 
+GAR 

$ 1,068.00 

220.00 

60.00 

78.00 

67.50 

$ 1,493.50 
961.12 

$ 532.38 
24.49 

$ 556.87 


