26 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #15

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:

Representatives-at-Large

Jeff Stephens

John Ramos

Authored by:

Representative-at-Large

Jeff Stephens

A BILL

BILL HISTORY

The CU Bowling Program is one that has not received a lot of attention, but one that is up-and-coming. They work independently but with a professional coach, and get no University or student fee funding in any form. Because of this lack of funding support for the team, they are forced to compete only with those colleges in the area (CSU, UNC, Metro, etc.). The team's only chance to compete at a national level is through qualification tournaments, such as the regional in Tempe, building the program, and be within the true spirit of student fees. The emergence of bowling as a demonstration sport at the 1988 Summer Olympic Games will make it an important sport for unversities to support in the future.

They have raised about two-thirds of the money, and it is up to us to get them now to Tempe!

BILL SUMMARY

This Bill allocates \$278.44 for one-half of the remaining cost of sending the C.U. Bowling Team to Tempe, Arizona for the West Regional Bowling Tournament.

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

SECTION 1:

An amount not to exceed \$278.44 be allocated from Central Reserve

to fund the C.U. Men's Bowling Team for their trip to Arizona.

SECTION 2:

A written report, complete with team and individual scores, will be

submitted to the Executive Council by March 20, 1987.

SECTION 3:

This Bill takes effect upon passage.

1/29/87 - PASSES - EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - 1st READING - 13-1-1 2/5/87 - PASSES - EXECUTIVE COUNCIL - 2nd READING - 13-2-4

President Pro-Tempore

David Aragon **UCSU** Executive

Executive Council

UCSU Executive

ATT:

BUDGET

AIRFARE - 6 persons x \$178.00	\$	1,068.00
MOTEL (Holiday Inn) - 2 rooms \$55/night		220.00
Food - 6 persons x \$5.00 each for 2 days		60.00
Entry Fee		78.00
Lineage (cost for bowling) 9x6x\$1.25/game		67.50
Total Cost Money raised	\$	1,493.50
Total needed + GAR	\$	532.38
	\$	556.87